

Orders on IA.No. 15

The plaintiff has filed this application U/o.22 R.4 of PC to bring the legal heirs of D.8 on record. Since said defendant died on 01.12.2023. The notice of LRS petition duly served upon the legal heirs of D.8. But they remained absent. As such I have heard the learned advocates and perused the records. The instant suit has been filed for partition and separate possession in respect of subject property there is no dispute regarding death of D.8 and also status of legal heirs i.e. D.8(a) to D.8(f). The cause of action is survived as against the legal heirs of D.8. Since the application is filed within limitation. As such the following:

Order

The I.A.No.15 filed by the plaintiff U/o. 22 R .4 of CPC is allowed. Thereby plaintiff is

permitted to bring the legal heirs of
D.8 on record by amendment to the
plant cause title within 7 days from
this order and shall furnish A/P also
for compliance and objection to
I.A.No.16 by 29.01.2024.

Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hiriyur.